russian
orthodox ‘
church of |1

nicholas

ABN 71384615722

34 December
4th December

9th December
10" December

18th December
19" December

23rd December
24th December

8t January

13t January
14t January

17t January
18* January

27t January
28* January

SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES

Sunday
Monday

Saturday
Sunday

Monday
Tuesday

Saturday
Sunday

Monday

Saturday
Sunday

Wednesday
Thursday

Saturday
Sunday

Summer 2017-2018

All-night vigil

THE ENTRY INTO THE TEMPLE OF THE
MOTHER OF GOD

Divine Liturgy

Matins

Kursk-Root Icon of the Mother of God
Akathist

Divine Liturgy

All-night vigil

Saint Nicholas, Wonderworker of Myra in Lycia

Divine Liturgy

Matins
Sunday of the Holy Forefathers
Divine Liturgy

Second day of the feast of the Nativity of Christ

Divine Liturgy
Festive meal afterwards in the church hall

Matins

Circumcision of the Lord
Saint Basil the Great
Divine Liturgy

Matins

Eve of Theophany '
Vespers, Divine Liturgy and the Great Blessing
of Water

Matins
Sunday of the Publican and the Pharisee
Divine Liturgy

www.stnicholaswallsend.org.au
info@stnicholaswallsend.org.au

3 Irving Street, Wallsend NSW 2287 | Ph:0249501353 | www.rocor.org.aul/stnicholaschurch/

6.00 pm

9.00 am
6.00 pm

8.15am
9.00 am

6.00 pm
9.00 am
6.00 pm

9.00 am

9.00 am

6.00 pm

9.00 am

7.00 pm

9.00 am
6.00 pm

9.00 am



10 February Saturday

11t February Sunday

18t% February Sunday
Beginning of Great Lent

24t February Saturday
25t February Sunday

Commemoration of the Departed

General panikhida

Matins

Meatfare: Sunday of the Last Judgement
All Saints of Ekaterinburg

Divine Liturgy

Cheesefare: Sunday of Forgiveness
Vespers with the rite of asking forgiveness

Matins

1st Sunday in Great Lent: Sunday of Orthodoxy
Divine Liturgy followed by the “Service of
supplication for those in error”

wwuw.stnicholaswallsend.org.au
info@stnicholaswallsend.org.au

5.00 pm
6.00 pm

9.00 am

~ 4.00 pm

6.00 pm

9.00 am



