

SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES

Summer 2017-2018

3 rd December 4 th December	Sunday Monday	All-night vigil THE ENTRY INTO THE TEMPLE OF THE MOTHER OF GOD Divine Liturgy	6.00 pm 9.00 am
^{9th} December 10 th December	Saturday Sunday	Matins Kursk-Root Icon of the Mother of God Akathist Divine Liturgy	6.00 pm 8.15 am 9.00 am
18 th December 19 th December	Monday Tuesday	All-night vigil Saint Nicholas, Wonderworker of Myra in Lycia Divine Liturgy	6.00 pm 9.00 am
23 rd December 24 th December	Saturday Sunday	Matins Sunday of the Holy Forefathers Divine Liturgy	6.00 pm 9.00 am
8 th January	Monday	Second day of the feast of the Nativity of Christ Divine Liturgy Festive meal afterwards in the church hall	9.00 am
13 th January 14 th January	Saturday Sunday	Matins Circumcision of the Lord Saint Basil the Great Divine Liturgy	6.00 pm 9.00 am
17 th January 18 th January	Wednesday Thursday	Matins Eve of Theophany Vespers, Divine Liturgy and the Great Blessing of Water	7.00 pm 9.00 am
27 th January 28 th January	Saturday Sunday	Matins Sunday of the Publican and the Pharisee Divine Liturgy	6.00 pm 9.00 am

www.stnicholaswallsend.org.au info@stnicholaswallsend.org.au

10 th February	Saturday	Commemoration of the Departed General panikhida Matins	5.00 pm 6.00 pm
11 th February	Sunday	Meatfare: Sunday of the Last Judgement All Saints of Ekaterinburg	•
		Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
18 th February	Sunday	Cheesefare: Sunday of Forgiveness Vespers with the rite of asking forgiveness	4.00 pm
Beginning of G	reat Lent		
24 th February 25 th February	Saturday Sunday	Matins 1st Sunday in Great Lent: Sunday of Orthodoxy Divine Liturgy followed by the "Service of	6.00 pm
		supplication for those in error"	9.00 am